Revision of Previously Reported Consolidated Financial Statements

In connection with the preparation of the Company’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2017, the Company identified
an error in the estimated useful life utilized to amortize certain assets associated with three properties contributed at the time of the Company’s initial public
offering in the first quarter of 2015. As a result of the error, Depreciation and amortization expense had been overstated and thereby Real estate properties,
net, Intangible assets, net and Equity were understated. The Company concluded that the amounts are not material to any of its previously issued consolidated
financial statements. However, to maintain proper comparability between our financial statements we have elected to revise prior periods. Accordingly, the
Company revised these balances in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2017. The effects of this revision to
the consolidated financial statements are as follows (in thousands, except for per share data).

Effect of Revision For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2017
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Total revenues  $ 33,858  $ —  $ 33,858
Depreciation and amortization   14,141   (191)   13,950
Total expenses   27,437   (191)   27,246
Net income   926   191   1,117
Net income available to Easterly Government Properties, Inc.   782   160   942
Net income available to Easterly Government Properties, Inc. per share (basic and diluted)   0.02   —   0.02
Comprehensive income   815   191   1,006

Effect of Revision For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Depreciation and amortization  $ 40,663  $ (572)  $ 40,091
Total expenses   79,433   (572)   78,861
Net income   3,289   572   3,861
Net income available to Easterly Government Properties, Inc.   2,693   468   3,161
Net income available to Easterly Government Properties, Inc. per share (basic and diluted)   0.07   0.01   0.08
Comprehensive income   2,592   572   3,164

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

On January 1, 2018, the Company adopted ASU No. 2014-09, Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Topic 606). Please refer to Note 10 for more
information pertaining to our adoption of this guidance.

On January 1, 2018, the Company adopted ASU No. 2016-15, Statement of Cash Flows (Topic 230), which provides classification guidance for
certain cash receipts and cash payments including payment of debt extinguishment costs, settlement of zero-coupon debt instruments, insurance claim
payments and distributions from equity method investees. The Company adopted this ASU using the retrospective method and the implementation of this